Chapter DCF 150 APPENDIX D Maximum Birth Cost Judgment Amounts for Low-Income Payers at 75% to 150% of the 2015 Federal Poverty Guidelines

			-
Monthly Income Up To:	Percent	Number of Months	Maximum Birth Cost Judgment Amount*
\$736	3.30%	36	\$874
\$762	3.36%	36	\$922
\$788	3.42%	36	\$970
\$814	3.48%	36	\$1,020
\$840	3.54%	36	\$1,070
\$866	3.60%	36	\$1,122
\$892	3.66%	36	\$1,175
\$918	3.73%	36	\$1,233
\$944	3.79%	36	\$1,288
\$970	3.85%	36	\$1,344
\$996	3.91%	36	\$1,402
\$1,022	3.97%	36	\$1,461
\$1,048	4.03%	36	\$1,520
\$1,074	4.09%	36	\$1,581
\$1,100	4.15%	36	\$1,643
\$1,126	4.21%	36	\$1,707
\$1,152	4.27%	36	\$1,771
\$1,178	4.33%	36	\$1,836
\$1,204	4.39%	36	\$1,903
\$1,230	4.45%	36	\$1,970
\$1,256	4.51%	36	\$2,039
\$1,282	4.58%	36	\$2,114
\$1,309	4.64%	36	\$2,187
\$1,336	4.70%	36	\$2,261
\$1,363	4.76%	36	\$2,336
\$1,390	4.82%	36	\$2,412
\$1,417	4.88%	36	\$2,489
\$1,444	4.94%	36	\$2,568
\$1,471	5.00%	36	\$2,648

Effective March 1, 2015

AppendixD will be adjusted based on the 2016 federal poverty guidelines effective March 1, 2016.

The maximum birth cost judgment amount may not exceed the identified percentage of the father's current monthly income available for child support multiplied by 36 months.

Note: DCF 150.05 (2) (c) provides:

The department shall revise the schedule in AppendixD every year based on changes in the federal poverty guidelines. The department shall publish revisions to the schedule in the Wisconsin Administrative Register.